

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Case No. SC04-1172

Upon Request from the Attorney General
For an Advisory Opinion as to the
Validity of a Financial Impact Statement

**ADVISORY OPINION
TO THE ATTORNEY GENERAL**

RE: REPEAL OF HIGH SPEED RAIL AMENDMENT

**COMBINED INITIAL BRIEF AND ANSWER BRIEF OF THE
SPONSOR,
DERAIL THE BULLET TRAIN**

Wilbur E. Brewton, Esquire
Tana D. Storey, Esquire
ROETZEL & ANDRESS, L.P.A.
225 South Adams Street, Suite 250
Tallahassee, FL 32301
Telephone: 850-222-7718
Facsimile: 850-222-8222
Counsel for the Sponsor

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities	i
Summary of the Case and Facts	1
Summary of the Argument	2
Standard of Review	3
Argument	4

POINT I:

THE PROPOSED FINANCIAL IMPACT STATE- MENT COMPLIES WITH THE REQUIREMENTS IN SECTION 100.371, FLORIDA STATUTES, AS AMENDED BY CH. 04-33, LAWS OF FLORIDA.	4
---	---

- A. The Financial Impact Statement estimates the decrease in costs to the State which would result from the proposed initiative 5
- B. The Financial Impact Statement is clear, unambiguous and is less than seventy-five (75) words 6

Conclusion	8
Certificate of Service	9
Certificate of Font Size	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>FLORIDA CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
	<u>NO.</u>
<u>Advisory Opinion to the Atty Gen re:</u> <u>Repeal of the High Speed Rail</u> <u>Amendment, 2004 WL 1574241</u> (July 15, 2004)	1
<u>Advisory Opinion to the Atty Gen re:</u> <u>Right of Citizens to Choose Health</u> <u>Care Providers, 705 So. 2d 563</u> (Fla. 1998)	6-7
<u>Advisory Opinion to the Atty Gen re:</u> <u>Term Limits Pledge, 718 So. 2d</u> <u>798 (Fla. 1998)</u>	6
<u>Askew v. Firestone, 421 So. 2d 151</u> (Fla. 1982)	7
<u>Chiles v. Phelps, et al., 714 So. 2d 453</u> (Fla. 1998)	8
<u>State of Florida ex rel. Collier Land</u> <u>Investment Corp., 188 So. 2d 781</u> (Fla. 1966)	8
<u>FLORIDA CONSTITUTION</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
	<u>NO.</u>
Article IV, Section 10, Florida Constitution	2
Article IX, Section 3, Florida Constitution	1

Article X, Section 19, Florida Constitution 1, 3, 7, 8

Article XI, Section 5(b), Florida Constitution 5, 7

FLORIDA STATUTES

PAGE

NO.

Chapter 04-33, Laws of Florida 1, 2, 4

Section 16.061, Florida Statutes 2

Section 100.371, Florida Statutes 2, 3, 4, 6, 7, 8

Section 100.371(6)(a), Florida Statutes 6

Section 100.371(6)(b)3., Florida Statutes 5, 8

Section 101.161, Florida Statutes 6

Section 101.161(1), Florida Statutes 1
